
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

D N F  

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

No. 

10 

161 

26 

2 

43 

34 

30 

60 

98 

25 

4 

44 

39 

21 

Name 

Stephen Seitz 

John "Chip" Fudge 

Michael Fling 

Ricardo Price 

Burt Williams 

Thomas Schluter 

Michael Kopecky 

Stefan Schluter 

David McCullough 

Mike Briggs 

Christopher Tietsort 

George Wright 

Donnie Cluck 

Kenny Barnett 

Class 

BP-H 

FIA 

FIA 

BP 

CP 

CP 

DP 

DP 

BS 

FIA 

VMC 

BP 

BS 

BP 

Color Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

9 

5 

Diff  

6.070 

6.554 

20.761 

29.715 

30.308 

36.080 

43.692 

1:02.718 

1:21.506 

1:28.881 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 

25:41.258 

25:47.328 

25:47.812 

26:02.019 

26:10.973 

26:11.566 

26:17.338 

26:24.950 

26:43.976 

27:02.764 

27:10.139 

22:18.127 

17:09.408 

10:50.166 

Best Tm 

1:29.266 

1:29.212 

1:27.434 

1:28.701 

1:29.964 

1:30.163 

1:30.505 

1:30.564 

1:31.984 

1:31.241 

1:33.666 

1:33.013 

1:30.363 

1:31.213 

Nat/State 

1 

1 

1 

1 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

1 

7 

1 

7 

1 

Sponsor 

Penguin Racing 

Be ckw ith  E le c tro n ic  En gin e erin g Co.  

Be ckw ith  E le c tro n ic  En gin e erin g Co.  

Corsa Tecnica 

P3 Promotions 

Tietsort E ngineered Glass Systems 

Love racing 

 

Printed: 3/19/2022 6:29:43 PM 

Chief  of  Timing & Scoring - Francine Plunkett 

Race Director - Doug Mains 

Chief  Stewart - George Curl 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

15th Mike Stephens Classic 

Groups 1 & 7 

Groups 1 & 7 - Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:26:52 

Hallett Raceway CCW 1.800 miles 

3/19/2022 14:25 

 Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Final Results


